
Design by Donna Vermillion Giampa

Hunter with Dog©

Stitches = 18293

Illustrated:

Back-Sudberry Bookends #21071 with #2501

Front-Sudberry Simply Square Box #99711
with #2502

#2501 14ct 3.26" x 4.61"  (83x117mm)

#2502 18ct 2.54" x 3.58"  (64x91mm)

DMC MettlerSulky

1.  Black Brown 3371 618 1131
2.  Beige Brown-DK 838 711 1129
3.  Beige Brown-LT 841 511 1149
4.  Brown-MD 433 839 1057
5.  Tan 436 517 521
6.  Tan-LT 437 515 562
7.  Tan-VY LT 738 512 1055
8.  Terra Cotta-VY LT 948 645 1017
9.  Black 310 003 1005
10.  Pewter Gray-DK 413 623 1166
11.  Steel Gray-DK 414 724 1329
12.  Pearl Gray 415 725 1328
13.  Pistachio Green-UL DK 890 714 1174
14.  Pistachio Green-MD 320 549 1100
15.  Salmon-VY DK 349 821 1037
16.  Snow White B5200 002 1001
--------------------------------------------------------------------
Backstitches
17.  Black Brown 3371 618 1131
18.  Pewter Gray-DK 413 623 1166
19.  Snow White B5200 002 1001



Design by Donna Vermillion Giampa

Hunter with Dog©

Stitches = 18833

#2503 14ct 4.04" x 4.61"  (103x117mm)

#2504 18ct 3.14" x 3.58"  (80x91mm)

DMC MettlerSulky

1.  Black Brown 3371 618 1131
2.  Beige Brown-VY DK 838 711 1129
3.  Beige Brown-LT 841 511 1149
4.  Brown-VY LT 435 658 1056
5.  Tan 436 517 521
6.  Tan-LT 437 515 562
7.  Tan-VY LT 738 512 1055
8.  Peach-VY LT 948 645 1017
9.  Black 310 003 1005
10.  Pewter Gray-DK 413 623 1166
11.  Steel Gray-DK 414 724 1329
12.  Pearl Gray 415 725 1328
13.  Pistachio Green-UL DK 890 714 1174
14.  Pistachio Green-MD 320 549 1100
15.  Coral-DK 349 821 1037
16.  Snow White B5200 002 1001
--------------------------------------------------------------
Backstitches
17.  Black Brown 3371 618 1131
18.  Pewter Gray-DK 413 623 1166
19.  Coral-DK 349 821 1037
20.  Snow White B5200 002 1001

Illustrated:

 Sudberry Bezel Clock #48021 with #2504

Note: Red marker has been added to center of
clock to assist location of the center hole.



Design by Laura Doyle

Pheasant©

Stitches = 14723

Illustrated:

 Sudberry Walnut Card Box #99881 with #2506

#2505 14ct 4.75" x 3.76" (121x95mm)

#2506 18ct 3.69" x 2.92"  (94x74mm)

DMC MettlerSulky

1.  Khaki Green-DK 580 547 630
2.  Khaki Green-MD 581 952 1227
3.  Garnet-MD 815 601 1169
4.  Christmas Red 321 600 1039
5.  Pewter Gray-DK 413 700 1166
6.  Steel Gray-DK 414 724 1329
7.  Steel Gray-LT 318 725 1328
8.  Pearl Gray-VY LT 762 713 1327
9.  Snow White B5200 002 1001
10.  Red Copper 400 728 1158
11.  Copper-MD 919 534 621
12.  Copper 920 528 1237
13.  Copper-LT 922 822 1021
14.  Tan-LT 437 781 562
15.  Beige Brown-DK 838 844 1129
16.  Beige Brown-MD 840 511 1267
17.  Hazelnut Brown-VY-DK 433 618 1057
18.  Hazelnut Brown-DK 434 711 1320
19.  Hazelnut Brown-LT 435 698 1056
20.  Tan-LT 738 515 1055
21.  Tan-VY LT 739 517 1127
-------------------------------------------------------------------
Backstitches
22.  Hazelnut Brown-VY DK 433 618 1057
23.  Hazelnut Brown-DK 434 711 1320
24.  Tan- LT 738 515 1055



Design by Donna Vermillion Giampa

Pheasant Clock©

Stitches = 14723

Illustrated:

Sudberry Bezel Clock #48021 with #2508

#2507 14ct 4.75" x 4.89"  (121x124mm)

#2508 18ct 3.69" x 3.80"  (94x97mm)

DMC MettlerSulky

1.  Khaki Green-DK 580 547 630
2.  Khaki Green-MD 581 952 1227
3.  Garnet-MD 815 601 1169
4.  Christmas Red 321 600 1039
5.  Pewter Gray-DK 413 700 1166
6.  Steel Gray-DK 414 724 1329
7.  Steel Gray-LT 318 725 1328
8.  Pearl Gray-VY LT 762 713 1327
9.  Snow White B5200 002 1001
10.  Red Copper 400 728 1158
11.  Copper-MD 919 534 621
12.  Copper 920 528 1237
13.  Copper-LT 922 822 1021
14.  Tan-LT 437 781 562
15.  Beige Brown-DK 838 844 1129
16.  Beige Brown-MD 840 511 1267
17.  Hazelnut Brown-VY-DK 433 618 1057
18.  Hazelnut Brown-DK 434 711 1320
19.  Hazelnut Brown-LT 435 698 1056
20.  Tan-LT 738 515 1055
21.  Tan-VY LT 739 517 1127
22.  Christmas Red 321 600 1039*
-------------------------------------------------------------------
Backstitches
23.  Pewter Gray-DK 413 700 1166
24.  Hazelnut Brown-VY DK 433 618 1057
25.  Hazelnut Brown-DK 434 711 1320
26.  Tan- LT 738 515 1055

Note: Red marker has been added to center of
clock to assist location of the center hole.



Design by Donna Vermillion Giampa

Flying Duck-Clock©

Stitches = 13446

Illustrated:

Sudberry Carriage Clock #48041 with #2510

#2509 14ct 3.61" x 5.39"  (92x137mm)

#2510 18ct 2.81" x 4.19"  (71x106mm)

DMC MettlerSulky

1.  Hunter Green-VY DK 895 714 1174
2.  Forest Green-VY DK 699 850 1175
3.  Forest Green-MD 367 549 569
4.  Coffee Brown-UL DK 801 711 1129
5.  Coffee Brown-DK 801 711 1129
6.  Drab Brown 840 511 1267
7.  Drab Brown-LT 841 698 1128
8.  Drab Brown-VY LT 842 844 1149
9.  Shell Gray-LT 415 725 1328
10.  Ecru Ecru 703 1082
11.  Snow White B5200 002 1001
12.  Mahogany-VY DK 400 728 1264
13.  Copper-LT 922 822 1021
14.   Tan 436 517 521
15.  Tan-VY LT 738 512 1055
16.  Golden Brown-LT 739 515 1127
17.  Antique Blue-LT 322 498 1143
————————————————————
Backstitches
18.  Forest Green-MD 367 549 569
19.  Coffee Brown-UL DK 801 711 1129



Design by Donna Vermillion Giampa

Flying Duck-west©

Stitches = 4811

Illustrated:

Sudberry
Bookends #21071
with #2511

#2511 14ct 2.62" x 2.83"  (67x72mm)

#2512 18ct 2.04" x 2.20"  (52x56mm)

DMC MettlerSulky

1.  Forest Green-VY DK 699 850 1015
2.  Forest Green-MD 367 549 569
3.  Coffee Brown-UL DK 801 711 1129
4.  Coffee Brown-DK 801 711 1129
5.  Drab Brown 840 511 1267
6.  Drab Brown-LT 841 698 1128
7.  Drab Brown-VY LT 842 844 1149
8.  Shell Gray-LT 415 725 1328
9.   Ecru Ecru 703 1082
10.  Snow White B5200 002 1001
11.  Mahogany-VY DK 400 728 1264
12.  Copper-LT 922 822 1021
13.  Tan 436 517 521
14.  Tan-VY LT 738 512 1055
15.  Golden Brown-LT 739 515 1127
-------------------------------------------------------------
Backstitch
16.  Coffee Brown-UL DK 801 711 1129



Design by Donna Vermillion Giampa

Flying Duck-east©

Stitches = 4811

#2513 14ct 3.90" x 5.17"  (99x131mm)

#2514 18ct 3.03" x 4.02"  (77x102mm)

DMC MettlerSulky

1.  Hunter Green Vy DK 895 714 1174
2.  Forest Green-VY DK 699 850 1015
3.  Forest Green-MD 367 549 569
4.  Coffee Brown-UL DK 801 711 1129
5.  Coffee Brown-DK 801 711 1129
6.  Drab Brown 840 511 1267
7.  Drab Brown-LT 841 698 1128
8.  Drab Brown-VY LT 842 844 1149
9.  Shell Gray-LT 415 725 1328
10.   Ecru Ecru 703 1082
11.  Snow White B5200 002 1001
12.  Mahogany-VY DK 400 728 1264
13.  Copper-LT 922 822 1021
14.  Tan 436 517 521
15.  Tan-VY LT 738 512 1055
16.  Golden Brown-LT 739 515 1127
-------------------------------------------------------------
Backstitch
17.  Coffee Brown-UL DK 801 711 1129

Illustrated:

Sudberry
Bookends #21071
with #2514



Design by Laura Doyle

Skier©

Stitches = 10034

Illustrated:

Gap Red Ski Hat with #2516

Gap Black Scarf with #2515

#2515 14ct 3.83" x 3.83"  (97x97mm)

#2516 18ct 2.98" x 2.98"  (76x76mm)

DMC MettlerSulky
1.  Christmas Red 321 601 1039
2.  Garnet-MD 815 738 1169
3.  Delft Blue-DK 798 790 1196
4.  Royal Blue-DK 796 833 1042
5.  Autumn Gold-LT 725 500 1083
6.  Autumn Gold-MD 783 767 523
7.  Autumn Gold-DK 782 827 1126
8.   Peach-VY LT 948 645 1017
9.  Black 310 003 1005
10.  Pewter Gray-VY DK 413 713 1166
11.  Baby Blue-LT 3325 962 1248
12.  Baby Blue-VY LT 775 787 1151
13.  Snow White B5200 002 1001
14.  Blue Green-LT 503 850 1207
15.  Blue Green-MD 367 549 569
16.  Blue Green-DK 895 714 1174
17.  Royal Blue-DK 796 833 1042
--------------------------------------------------------------
Backstitches
18.  Autumn Gold-DK 782 827 1126
19.  Black 310 003 1005

Notes:
1. For skier emblem on hat skip color
stops #11-16.

2. When stitching on black substitute
silver for #9 and #19.



Design by Laura Doyle

Fisherman©

Stitches = 9426

Illustrated:

Sudberry Presentation Box #99841 with #2518

#2517 14ct 3.83" x 2.69"  (97x68mm)

#2518 18ct 2.98" x 2.09"  (76x53mm)

DMC MettlerSulky
1.  Rose-VY DK 326 838 1039
2.  Salmon-LT 761 596 1015
 3.  Peach-VY LT 948 645 1017
4.  Coffee Brown-VY DK 898 839 1129
5.  Beige Gray-VY DK 640 698 1180
6.  Baby Blue-MD 334 901 1222
7.  Baby Blue-LT 3325 672 1248
8.  Baby Blue-VY LT 775 749 1151
9.  Hunter Green-DK 3345 714 1175
10.  Hunter Green 3346 678 1176
11.  Black 310 003 1005
12.  Pewter Gray-DK 413 700 1166
13.  Steel Gray-LT 318 724 1011
14.   Pearl Gray 415 725 1328
15.  Pearl Gray-VY LT 762 713 1327
16.  Snow White B5200 002 1001
-----------------------------------------------------------
Backstitches
17.  Coffee Brown-VY DK 898 839 1129
18.  Black 310 003 1005
19.  Steel Gray-LT 318 724 1011
---------------------------------------------------------
French Knots
20.  Black 310 003 1005



Design by Laura Doyle

Tennis Player w/net©

#2519 14ct 3.86" x 3.86"  (98x98mm)

#2520 18ct 3.0" x 3.0"  (76x76mm)

DMC MettlerSulky
1.  Peach-VY LT 948 645 1017
2.  Peach-LT 754 646 1258
3.  Beige Brown-VY LT 842 844 1149
4.  Beige Brown-LT 841 698 1128
5.  Snow White B5200 002 1001
6.  Pearl Gray-VY LT 762 713 1327
7.  Pearl Gray 415 725 1328
8.  Steel Gray-LT 318 724 1329
9.  Tan 436 658 521
10.  Lemon-LT 445 552 1067
11.  Yellow Green-LT 3348 952 1104
12.  Yellow Green-MD 3347 547 630
13.  Lavender-MD 210 575 1193
14.  Lavender-DK 209 650 1194
15.  Geranium-Pale 957 803 1108
16.  Geranium 956 923 1154
--------------------------------------------------------------
Backstitches
17.  Beige Brown-LT 841 698 1128
18.  Steel Gray-LT 318 724 1329
--------------------------------------------------
French Knots
19.  Black 310 003 1005

Stitches =10456

Illustrated:

Left-see Design #2531-32

Right-Small pillow for girls room with #2519



Design by Laura Doyle

Male Golfer©

Stitches =12664

#2521 14ct 3.83" x 3.83"  (88x97mm)

#2522 18ct 2.98" x 2.98"  (69x76mm)

DMC MettlerSulky
1.  Mocha Beige-MD 841 698 1128
2.  Peach-VY LT 948 645 1017
3.  Peach-LT 754 646 1258
4.  Blue-LT 813 672 1222
5.  Baby Blue-DK 322 498 1143
6.  Navy Blue-MD 311 675 643
7.  Beige Gray-LT 822 781 1071
8.  Beige Gray-MD 644 844 1321
9.  Beige Gray-DK 642 698 1229
10.  Black 310 003 1005
11.  Pearl Gray-VY LT 762 713 1327
12.  Pearl Gray 415 724 1328
13.  Pewter Gray-DK 413 623 1166
14.  Tan-UL VY LT 739 515 1127
15.  Yellow Green-LT 3348 952 1104
16.  Yellow Green-MD 3347 547 630
17.  Hunter Green 3346 714 1176
18.  Christmas Red 321 601 1039
—————————————————
French Knots
19.  Black 310 003 1005

Illustrated:

Left: Golf shirt with #2522
Right-Sudberry Broider Box #99051
with #2521
Center: Golf towel with #2521

Note:
1. Eliminate colors #16-17 for golf emblem.
2. When stitching on dark fabric use silver
for color #10



Design by Laura Doyle

Horse & Rider©

Stitches =11669

Illustrated:

Left: Sudberry Card Box #99881 with #2523

Right-Sudberry Small Oak Box #99158 with
#2524

#2523 14ct 3.83" x 2.69"  (97x68mm)

#2524 18ct 2.98" x 2.09"  (76x53mm)

DMC MettlerSulky
1.  Mahogany-VY DK 801 839 1129
2.  Desert Sand-UL VY DK 975 728 1058
3.  Desert Sand-VY DK 434 528 1217
4.  Desert Sand 435 809 1056
5.  Black 310 003 1005
6.  Pewter Gray 317 623 1306
7.  Snow White B5200 002 1001
8.  Pearl Gray-VY LT 762 713 1327
9.  Pearl Gray 415 725 1328
10.  Christmas Red 321 739 1039
11.  Garnet-MD 815 838 1169
12.  Yellow Green-VY LT 369 893 1322
13.  Yellow Green-LT 3348 952 1104
14.  Yellow Green-MD 3347 547 630
15.  Beige Brown-DK 838 712 1129
16.  Beige Brown-MD 840 511 1128
17.  Peach-VY LT 948 645 1017
---------------------------------------------------------------
Backstitches
18.  Mahogany-VY DK 801 839 1129
19.  Desert Sand-UL VY DK 975 728 1058
20.  Black (French Knot) 310 003 1005



Design adapted from aSudberry painting

Wood Duck©

Stitches =82124

Illustrated:

Left: Sudberry Petite Tray 5001
 with #2525

Right-Denim Jacket with #2526

#2525 16ct 8.86" x 6.08"  (225x155mm)

#2526 18ct 8.27" x 5.68"  (210x144mm)

DMC MettlerSulky
1.  Violet-VY DK 550 581 1122
2.  Coral-LT 352 591 1259
3.  Baby Blue-MD 334 901 1222
4.  Topaz-DK 782 830 1126
5.  Topaz-MD 783 507 523
6.  Topaz 725 767 1083
7.  Yellow-MD 743 500 1124
8.  Pistachio Green-VY DK 319 714 1174
9.  Blue Green-DK 501 850 1286
10.  Pistachio Green-DK 367 678 569
11.  Moss Green-DK 580 952 630
12.  Yellow Green-MD 3347 547 1177
13.  Garnet-VY DK 902 738 1035
14.  Garnet 816 601 1169
15.  Copper-MD 920 528 621
16.  Copper-LT 922 809 1021
17.  Beige Gray-VY DK 640 698 1266
18.  Beige Brown-LT 841 511 1128
19.  Beige Brown-VY LT 842 844 1149
20.  Beige Gray- 644 512 1229
21.  Black (full&backstitch) 310 003 1005



Design adapted

Black Lab & Duck©

Stitches =16084

Illustrated:

Left: Denim Jacket with #2527 stitched on red
fabric patch.

Right-Sudberry Petite Walnut Box #99861 with
#2528

#2527 14ct 4.46" x 4.46"  (113x113mm)

#2528 18ct 3.47" x 3.47"  (88x88mm)

DMC MettlerSulky
1.  Black 310 003 1005
2.  Pewter Gray 317 623 1306
3.  Steel Gray-LT 318 724 1329
4.  Pearl Gray 415 725 1328
5.  Topaz-MD 783 767 523
6.  Topaz 725 500 1083
7.  Copper-MD 920 534 621
8.  Copper-LT 922 822 1021
9.  Tan-UL VY LT 739 515 1127
10.  Beige Brown-VY LT 842 844 1149
11.  Beige Brown-LT 841 698 1128
12.  Beige Brown-MD 840 511 1267
13.  Baby Blue-DK 322 498 1143
14.  Hunter Green-VY DK 895 714 1174
15.  Pistachio Green-DK 367 549 569
16.  Blue Green-MD 503 850 1207
--------------------------------------------------------------
Backstitches
17.  Black 310 003 1005



Design by Laura Doyle

Lady Golfer©

Stitches =12964

Illustrated:

Left: Grey blouse with #2530 emblem

Right: Sudberry Broider Box #99051 with
#2529

#2529 14ct 3.86" x 3.86"  (98x98mm)

#2530 18ct 3.0" x 3.0"  (76x76mm)

DMC MettlerSulky
1.  Beige Brown-LT 841 698 1128
2.  Peach-VY LT 948 645 1017
3.  Peach-LT 754 646 1258
4.  Blue-LT 813 672 1222
5.  Baby Blue-DK 322 498 1143
6.  Navy Blue-MD 311 675 643
7.  Black 310 003 1005
8.  Pearl Gray-VY LT 762 713 1327
9.  Pearl Gray 415 724 1328
10.  Pewter Gray-DK 413 623 1166
11.  Tan-UL VY LT 739 515 1127
12.  Yellow Green-LT 3348 952 1104
13.  Yellow Green-MD 3347 547 630
14.  Hunter Green 3346 714 1176
15.  Christmas Red 321 601 1039
16.  Snow White B5200 002 1001
————————————————————
Backstitches
17.  Peach-LT 754 646 1258
18.  Black 310 003 1005

Note:
Eliminate colors #13 and #14 for golf emblem.



Design adapted

Tennis Emblem©

Stitches =4927

Illustrated:

Left: Grey blouse with #2532.

Right-see design #2519-20

#2531 14ct 3.86" x 3.86"  (98x98mm)

#2532 18ct 3.0" x 3.0"  (76x76mm)

DMC MettlerSulky
1.  Peach-VY LT 948 645 1017
2.  Peach-LT 754 646 1258
3.  Beige Brown-VY LT 842 844 1149
4.  Snow White B5200 002 1001
5.  Pearl Gray-VY LT 762 713 1327
6.  Pearl Gray 415 725 1328
7.  Steel Gray-LT 318 724 1329
8.  Tan 436 658 521
9.  Lemon-LT 445 552 1067
10. Lavender-MD 210 575 1193
11.  Lavender-DK 209 650 1194
12.  Geranium-Pale 957 803 1108
13.  Geranium 956 923 1154
--------------------------------------------------------------
Backstitches
14.  Steel Gray-LT 318 724 1329
15.   Beige Brown-LT 841 698 1128
----------------------------------------------------------
French Knots
16.  Black 310 003 1005


